

T 604-886-2274 F 604-886-9735

info@gibsons.ca www.gibsons.ca

Town of Gibsons Declines to Issue Halloween Fireworks Permits Due to Drought

October 19, 2022 – The Town of Gibsons will not be issuing Halloween Fireworks Permits this year, due to the ongoing drought.

"Given the extremely dry conditions that have resulted from our lack of rain, we cannot allow any activities that might accidentally spark a fire," said Sue Booth, Senior Bylaw Enforcement Officer for the Town. "A ban on any kind of open fire is already in place and we have decided, in consultation with Gibsons and District Volunteer Fire Department Chief Rob Michael, to extend that ban to include fireworks."

Town of Gibsons Bylaw staff will be conducting patrols on Halloween night and anyone found to be discharging fireworks will be fined \$200.

- 30 **-**

For more information:
Sue Booth
Senior Bylaw Enforcement Officer
Town of Gibsons
604.886.2274
sbooth@gibsons.ca

